
Standard Enrollment 8 credits per quarter Cost Per Credit 631

Tuition & Fees: 15,744$     Housing & Meals: 13,662

Books & Supplies: 765

Transportation: 2,835

 Miscellaneous: 9,495

Indirect cost estimate: 26,757$     

Tuition
Fees*

Total direct costs:

Housing
Meals

Books & Supplies
Miscellaneous
Transportation

Estimated Loan Fees
Total indirect costs:

Grand total:

Cost of Attendance, 2024/25

This is an estimate of the total cost for 3 terms in the 2024/25 academic year at University 
of Western States, including living expenses.  Financial Aid is renewed every 3 terms.

Master's Mental Health Counseling

Breakdown per quarter (one quarter = approximately 3 months)

5,048$                                                                                         
200$                                                                                            

72$                                                                                              
8,919$                                                                                         

14,167$                                                                                       

*Quarterly fees include enrollment fee ($50 per quarter), student assesment fee ($50 per quarter), technology 
fee ($75 per quarter), and Student Services/Activities fee ($25 per quarter).

5,248$                                                                                         

3,188$                                                                                         
1,366$                                                                                         

255$                                                                                            
3,093$                                                                                         

945$                                                                                            


