

## Cost of Attendance, 2024/25

This is an estimate of the total cost for 3 terms in the 2024/25 academic year at University of Western States, including living expenses. Financial Aid is renewed every 3 terms.

## **Master's Mental Health Counseling**

		Indirect cost estimate: \$	26,757
		Miscellaneous:	9,495
		Transportation:	2,835
		Books & Supplies:	765
Tuition & Fees: \$	15,744	Housing & Meals:	13,662
Standard Enrollment	8 credits	per quarter Cost Per Credit	631

## Breakdown per quarter (one quarter = approximately 3 months)

Tuition	\$ 5,048
Fees*	\$ 200
Total direct costs:	\$ 5,248

Housing	\$ 3,188
Meals	\$ 1,366
Books & Supplies	\$ 255
Miscellaneous	\$ 3,093
Transportation	\$ 945
Estimated Loan Fees	\$ 72
Total indirect costs:	\$ 8,919
Grand total:	\$ 14,167

\*Quarterly fees include enrollment fee (\$50 per quarter), student assesment fee (\$50 per quarter), technology

fee (\$75 per quarter), and Student Services/Activities fee (\$25 per quarter).